
Lexington County Voter Registration & Elections 

2024 ELECTION CALENDAR 
 

ELECTION ELECTION DATE EARLY VOTING DATES EARLY VOTING 
LOCATIONS 

    
 Town of South 
Congaree General 
Election 

Tuesday April 2, 2024 
7:00 AM – 7:00 PM  
 
 
  (RUNOFF IF NECESSARY )                  
Tuesday April 16, 2024 

7:00 am-7:00 pm 
 

Mon March 18 ,2024 –Fri. March 29, 2024 
8 :30 am – 5:00 pm 

Closed Sat. and Sun. 
 

                        (RUNOFF IF NECESSARY )                  
Wed April 10, 2024-Fri April 12, 2024 

8 :30 am – 5:00 pm 
Closed Sat. and Sun. 

Lexington County 
605 W. Main St. 

Lexington 

      
STATE WIDE 

JUNE 
PRIMARIES 

JUNE 11, 2024 
JUNE 25, 2024 

7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

May Tue. 28, 2024 – Fri, May 31, 2024 
      Mon. June 3, 2024- Fri. June 7, 2024 

8 :30 am – 5:00 pm 
 

Closed Sat. and Sun. 
RUNOFF- TBD 

 

Lexington County 
605 W. Main St., Ste 130 

Lexington, SC 29072 
 

Harbison MTC 
7300 College St. Ste 113 

Irmo, SC 29063 
 

Cayce Community Center 
754 B Ave 

West Columbia, SC 29169 
 

 
ELECTION ELECTION DATE EARLY VOTING DATES EARLY VOTING 

LOCATIONS 
STATE WIDE 

GENERAL 
ELECTION 

PRESIDENTIAL 

NOVEMBER 5, 2024 
7:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

Mon, Oct 21, 2024 - Sat, Oct 26, 2024 Mon, 
Oct 28, 2024 – Sat, Nov 2, 2024 

8:30 AM -6:00 PM 
 

  Closed Sunday and Holidays 
  

Lexington County 
605 W. Main St. Ste 130 

Lexington, SC 29072 
 

Gaston Town Hall 
131 N Carlisle St. 
Gaston, SC 29053 

 
Cayce Community Center 

754 B Ave 
West Columbia, SC 29169 

 
Batesburg-Leesville MTC 

423 College St. 
Batesburg-Leesville, SC 29070 

 
IRMO- TBD 

 
CHAPIN- TBD 

 

Every Vote Matters… Every Vote Counts                                                3/11/2024 

LEXINGTON ELECTION CALENDAR 
WWW.SCVOTES.GOV IMMEDIATE ANNOUNCEMENT (803)-785-8361 

http://www.scvotes.gov/

